Page 44 Specifications subject to change without notice or incurring obligations 1-5-99
“EZ”Series  Linear  Slides
Engineering Data
Max Operating Pressure: 150 psi
Output Force: Output Force in Pounds  =  Pressure  x  Power Factor
Speed:  Speeds up to 24 inches per second are obtainable by utilizing
an optional stop package in conjunction with urethane bumpers or
hydraulic shocks.  Moderate reciprocating loads can be safely cycled

1"
1-1/2"
Ordering example:
         EZ750 – 5.0 – 2.0 – MH2 – S03B – RC01CB
Sensor locations – use “M” in the Box (   ) if mid-position sensor
is required (3 sensors). Note: “M” (mid-position) is not  available with
“S50, S51, S60” sensors. All sensors are located on the primary
cylinder, which also contains the magnetic piston band for “E” & “J”
options. Mid-position “M” prox sensor is not  available on “EZ375”
models with “S01” through “S47” prox options (consider using “E”
style sensors if mid-position sensing is required).
Port Locations:  Top ports are standard on all tandem models. A
top and bottom port combination is available for the EZ500 and
EZ625 as a  “special” order at no additional charge. Consult factory.
Secondary Cylinder StrokePrimary Cylinder Stroke
3-Position Tandem Cylinder Slides
(Not available on SE250)
Note: See pages 34 & 35 for principle of operation
▼
Rear floating bearing block can be positioned
anywhere along the cylinder tube. See details
on page 53.
1-8-99
To Order with Slide:
Add “B1”  to mounting style
 Example:
EZ500 – 5.0 – MV1B1
Optional “B1” Mounting Bars
For use with MV1 or MV2 Mounting style
D Rear
Bearing Block
Front Bearing
Block
Model Size
Cut-away view of
EZ625 tandem slide
Primary stroke
cylinder
Secondary stroke cylinder
p
n
eu
a
ir
e
Page 47Specifications subject to change without notice or incurring obligations
▼
Step  2       Please turn the page
Continue on to step 2
if you want to add
Sensing Options.
Integral OptionsMounting Style & Toolbars
Building the Model Number in 3 Easy Steps
Leave Blank If No Integral
Options Are Desired
▼
Model Number Will End Here
If No Options Are Desired
Integral Option Codes
D   –
Dowel Hole/Slot Code & Location(s)
Available on any of the 5 mounting surfaces shown
in blue on page 44. Example: D13  specifies
dowel hole/slot on bottom surface of bearing
blocks and on top surface of toolbar.
H– Hydraulic Cylinder Seals (150 psi max.)
V– Viton Cylinder Seals
Bearing Options
Sleeve Bearings can be substituted for standard linear ball bearings.
W– Rulon® Shaft Bearings
X–  Duralon® Shaft Bearings
Guide Shaft Options
Y– Hollow Guide Shafts

▼
▼
“EZ”Series  Linear  Slides – Order Guide
Step  2
12-17-98
Magnetic Piston
Customer supplies the sensors and mounting clamps
Includes Dovetail Mounting Rail; customer supplies the sensors
J800
E800
Magnetic Piston & Dovetail Style Sensors (“E” )
For 1" Stroke & longer on all bores; Reed sensors not available on EZ250 or EZ375
Electrical Characteristics
5-120 VDC/VAC, 0.03 Amp Max,
4 Watt Max, 2.0 Voltage Drop
Sourcing PNP 6-24 VDC, 0.20 Amp Max,
0.5 Voltage Drop
Sinking  NPN 6-24 VDC, 0.20 Amp Max,
0.5 Voltage Drop
0-120 VDC/VAC, 0.5 Amp Max,
10 Watt Max, 0 Voltage Drop
9 Ft.
Prewired
E70
E72
E74
E76
Quick Disconnect
w/5M cord set
E71
E73
E75
E77
Sensor
Type
Reed
Electronic
Electronic
Reed
LED
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Electrical Characteristics
5-120 VDC/VAC, 0.5 Amp Max,
10 Watt Max, SPST N.O., 3.5 Voltage Drop
Sourcing PNP 6-24 VDC, 0.50 Amp Max,
1.0 Voltage Drop
Sinking  NPN 6-24 VDC, 0.50 Amp Max,
1.0 Voltage Drop
9 Ft.
Prewired
J70

assemblies – or brackets only if you are furnishing the shocks.
Step  3
 – Order Guide Continued
VB is only available with MH1 or MH2 endcaps
SB is Available on EZ625 and larger models.
Not  available with MF1, MF2, or MF3 endcaps
“EZ”Series  Linear  Slides
TB is Available on EZ625 and larger models
Code – BL
Tall Blocks
Code – TB
Twin Beam
*1018 CRS available
at no additional cost
Code – SB
Single Beam
*1018 CRS available
at no additional cost
Code – RC
Rear Clampbar
Code – RT
Rear Toolbar
Code – PL
Toolplate
Code – PS
Toolplate & Ctr.
SupportPS is NOT Available on EZ250 or EZ375
S type sensors not available on EZ500/625/750
Standard Material is Aluminum*
Stop Options Shock Options
To have a valid model number all (6) positions in
this section must be filled in with a character.
(Stop Option) (Shock Option)(Tooling Option)
– RC   01        AB
Step 3:Tooling, Stop, & Shock Options
▼
Code – CS
w/center supportCS is NOT Available on EZ250 or EZ375
S type sensors not available on EZ500/625/750
Code – VB
Vertical Shaft
Mtg. Blocks
     – VBB2
w/mounting bars
Extend shocks not available
01 U1 AR BR CR
Standard Material is Aluminum*
“B2” mounting bars
“VB” shaft mounting blocks
Note: Specifying “T1” blank toolbar in “Step 1”
also designates a blank rear toolbar (– RT)
03 D E F
01 U1 02 A B C
01 U1 02 A B C
01 U1 02 03 A B C D E F
01 U1 02 03 A B C D E F
01 U1 02 03 A B C D E F
01 U1 02 03 A B C D E F
01 U1 02 A B C
p
n

Top View
Bottom View
Ordering Examples:
EZ500-4.0-MH1D12 Specifies dowel hole/slots on bottom mounting surface (#1) and toolbar face (#2)
EZ500-4.0-MH1D3 Specifies dowel hole/slot on toolbar top (#3) only
EZ500-4.0-MH2 Specifies tapped hole mounting with no dowel hole/slots
Ordering Examples:
EZ500-4.0-MF1 Specifies front flange
mounting with no dowel hole/slots
EZ500-4.0-MF2D26 Specifies rear
flange with dowel hole/slot
on toolbar face (#2) and end cap
mounting surface (#6)
Hole

4) Both bearing blocks must be fastened to a
    common baseplate to form a rigid assembly
Ordering Example:
EZ500-5.0-MH2-FRBB (D3.5)
FRBB – Floating Rear Bearing Block
MH1/MH2 Mounting Only
.03 (Typ.)
Dowel Slots – Detail
p
n
eu
a
ir
e
Page 54 Specifications subject to change without notice or incurring obligations
“EZ” 3-Position Tandem Cylinder Dimensional Data
EZ375 Tandem Cylinder Model
“EZ”Series  Linear  Slides
G + Stroke of Primary Cylinder
HH + Stroke of
secondary
 Cyl.
Note 1
FOR ADJUSTABLE STOP OPTION
BB + (2 x Stroke of Primary Cylinder) + Stroke of Secondary Cylinder
B +( 2 x Stroke of Primary Cyl. ) [Without adjustable stops]
FF H
KJJ
E + Stroke of Primary Cylinder
LL Square
"A" Dia. ShaftsP Port (4 places)
EZ500, EZ625, EZ750, EZ1000, EZ1500 Tandem Cylinder Models
1-5-99
A
1/2
5/8
3/4
1
1-1/2
G
1.750
1.750
2.375
3.125
4.250
P
1/8 NPT
1/8 NPT
1/4 NPT
1/4 NPT
3/8 NPT
BB
7.50

Motion
Slide
Transition Plates, Model Designations and Dimensions
150/75
EZ1500
EZ750
22.41
8.50
8.71
.78
.75
.00
How to Order:
Drawing and chart show transition plates used to join "EZ" Series
slides to form a Thin Parts Placer. Order by designating Plate
Number for the combination desired, followed by a dash (–) and
stroke length of the vertical motion slide.
Plate ordering example: TPL 38 / 25 – 4.0
Horiz. Slide
EZ375
Vert. Slide
EZ250
Vertical Slide
Stroke Length
Note : Catalog number is for plate only. Order slides and their accessories separately.
p
n
eu
a
ir
e
Page 56 Specifications subject to change without notice or incurring obligations
“EZ”Series  Linear  Slides
Proximity Switch for EZ500 & EZ625 Models
Quick disconnect style  S02, S04, S06,
S08, S12, S14, S16, S18, S45, S46, S47
10°
.75 Typ.
Dog – actuates extend and
mid-position prox and optional
retract shock absorber
Extend prox bracket
Retract prox bracket
Dog – actuates retract prox
Mid-position prox and bracket
Dog – actuates extend, retract and
mid-position prox and optional
retract shock absorber
Extend prox bracket
Straight "Quick-disconnect"
cordsets provided with S02,
S04, S06, S08
Mid-position prox and bracket
1-8-99
Pre-wired style
(S01, S03, S05, S07, S40, S41, S42)
MH1 / MH2 / MV1 / MV2 / MF1 / MF2 / MF3 Mounting Styles
.30
.56 Typ.
.75 Typ.
Proximity Switch for EZ375 Models
MH1 / MH2 / MV1 / MV2 / MF1 / MF2 / MF3 Mounting Styles
Proximity Switch for EZ250 Models
MH1 / MH2 Mounting Styles
MV1 / MV2 Mounting Styles
MF1 Mounting Style
MF2 Mounting Style
MF3 Mounting Style
Note: For all EZ250 models –
Right angle quick disconnect

e
Page 65Specifications subject to change without notice or incurring obligations
How to Order Summary
1-9-99
Sensor Options
Step 2 Step 3
–RC          01        AB – S03B
Sensor Options
S000 – Indicates NO SENSORS desired
Note: Indicate sensor location in the box  (   ).
E= Extend, R=Retract, B=Both Extend & Retract ,
M=3 Sensors
S01   thru S18
12mm Prox Switch w/Brackets & Actuators
– Choose desired electrical characteristics
– Choose pre-wired or quick disconnect
   with or without cord set
S40   thru S47
Prox Switch Brackets & Actuators Only,
no Switches. – Choose 12mm, 8mm, or 5mm
S50   , S51   (E, R, or B only)
Snap Action Mechanical Switches
– Choose pre-wired or with conduit fitting
S60   (E, R, or B only)
Air Pilot Switch
J70   thru J75    (Not available on EZ250)
Magnetic Piston and Clamp-on Sensors.
– Choose reed or electronic (PNP or NPN)
– Choose pre-wired or quick disconnect
    with cordset
Single sensor – 1" stroke min.
Dual sensors – 2" stroke min.
J800
Magnetic Piston Only, No Sensors
E70   thru E77
Magnetic Piston & Dovetail Style Sensors
– Choose reed or electronic (PNP or NPN)
– Choose prewired or quick disconnect
   with cordset.
Requires 1" or longer stroke. Reed switches
not available on EZ250 or EZ375.
E800
Magnetic Piston & Dovetail Mounting Rail
(attached) only, no sensors. Requires 1"
or longer stroke
Select Tooling Options
Tooling Options
RC – Rear Clampbar
RT – Rear Toolbar
BL  – Tall Blocks
CS – Tall Blocks
w/Center Support
PL – Toolplate
PS – Toolplate with
Center Support
TB – Twin Beam
SB – Single Beam
VB – Vertical Shaft
Mounting Blocks
VBB2  –
Vertical Shaft
Mounting Blocks
w/Mounting Bars
Select Shock Option
Select Stop Option
Stop Options
00 – No stops desired
01 – Threaded Rod
with Flange Nuts
U1 – 01 Stop with
Urethane Washers
02 – Threaded Rod with
Retract Flange Nut and